Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/ project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by
all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain
Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible and must remain posted
during entirety of development.

Permit: #21-605

Date Approved: January 24, 2022 Expires: January 24, 2023

Issued to: Rollen & Christy Nicholson POC: Rollen & Christy Nicholson

Company Address: 4465 WV Rt. 23N Salem, WV 26426
Project Address: 4463 WV Rt. 23N Salem, WV 26426

Firm: 54017C0155C Lat/Long: 39.359089N, -80.577900W

Purpose of Development: New Mobile Home Install

Issued by: George C. Eidel, CFM, OEM Director/Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

% Date: January 24, 2022

T 7

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456
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Form Prescribed by Department of State Tax Commissioner for Inspection and Supervision of Public Offices, etc.

7483 DODDRIDGE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA ~ §
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%
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i
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Salem, WV 26426
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Doddridge County Floodplain Permits

(Week of December 27, 2021)

Please take notice that on the (21%) of (December), 2021, (Rollen & Christ Nicholson) filed an

application for a Floodplain Permit (#21-605) to develop land located at or about (4465 WV Route 23 N);

Coordinates: 39.359089, -80.577900. The Application is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the
County and may be inspected or copied during regular business hours in accordance to WV Code
Chapter 298 Freedom of Information, Article 1 Public Records and county policy and procedures. Any
interested persons who desire to comment shall present the same in writing by (January 24, 2022) (20
calendar days after the announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission
Meeting) delivered to the Floodplain Manager of the County at 105 Court Street, Suite #3, West Union,
WV 264 his project is for a New Mobile Home install

/ :

GEORGE C. EIDEL, CFM

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager
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FLOODPLAIN PERMIT #21-605

Rollen & Christy Nicholson, New Mobile Home Install, 4465 WV RT 23N 39.359089, -80.577900

TASK

COMPLETE

(DATE)

NOTES

CHECK RECEIVED

/-Q-/ .3.3/ 202

US ARMY CORP.
ENGINEERS (USACE)

US FISH & WILDLIFE
SERVICES (USFWS)

WV DEPT. NATURAL
RESOURCES (WVDNR)

WV DEPT. ENVIROMENTAL
PROTECTION (WVDEP)

STATE HISTORIC &
PRESERVATION OFFICE
(SHPO)

OFFICE of LAND & STREAM
{OLS)

WVDOH

Elevation Certificate

DATE OF COMMISSION
READING

1/4/2022

DATE AVAILABLE TO BE
GRANTED

1/24/2022

PERMIT GRANTED

COMPLETE

7020 2450 0002 308L 7377

7020 2450 0002 3081 7384

2020 2450 0002 3081 7391

2020 2450 000c 3081 7407

2020 2450 0002 3081 7414




Permit# C;l/ hé oéf

Niche/ser
Project Name: Mew Mob/ /= Homa

Permittees Name: :Qa//i'.lu £ CAI".WL

N/ Cdo/_s‘ar\)
-
Doddridge County, WV
Floodplain Development
Permit Application
This document is to be used for projects that impact/potentially impact the FEMA---designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the
Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance.
SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)
1. No work may start until a permit is issued.
2. The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.
3. If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.
4, The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.
5. Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.
6. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or
his/her representative to make inspections to verify compliance.
7. | THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN ATTACHMENTS

TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE

DATE__ /2 4/,2[ 112/




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Applicant Information:

Please provide all pertinent data.

repoompaens (1ol Niahalsf

Corporate Mailing Address: L{“HQO) m\s Q&L}:be, 2 N

" Salem Wy ™ e

Corporate Point of Contact (POC): Q\\ . é{—v of Q l\m N ~d\0\soo
LS o) \
Corporate POC Title: r ¥

Corporﬁ? POC Primary Phone:

heishy - 304 -871-323S  Rollen 304-Y7- 0238

Corporate POC Prlr'nary Email:
wyFamilyeaail @ 8ol . comn

Corporate FEIN: torporate DUNS:

Corporate Website:

Local Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip:

Local Project Manager (PM):

Local PM Primary Phone:

Local PM Secondary Phone:

Local PM Primary Email:

Person Filing Application: O,\(\(‘ig\‘\? 4 Qﬁuff\. N ; C,‘."O\ co)

Applicant Title:
Quwnals

Applicant Primary Phone:

Applicant Secondary Phone:

Applicant Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Project Narrative:

Describe in detail the proposed development including project name/title, type of
development, estimated start and completion timeline, and its potential impact on the

floadplain. Use additional copies of this page asneeded.

| News mobile home  install




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Proposed Development:

Please check all elements of the proposed project thatapply.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

(
(]
(]
(1
(]
‘[_}/

(]
(]
[
(]
(]
0
(]

e
[

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
New Structure ﬂ/ Residential (1 — 4 Family)
Addition (] Residential (more than 4 Family)
Alteration (] Non-residential (floodproofing)
Relocation (] Combined Use (res. & com.)
Demolition [ Replacement

Manufactured/Mobil Home

OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

Fill (1 Mining { Drilling ] Pipelining
Grading

Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)
Watercourse Alteration (including dredging and channel modification)
Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

Subdivision (including new expansion)

Individual Water or Sewer System

Other (please specify)

Shaced wedl ( Lmta\/ / e Seekic \n&tdlg\-]riptﬂ /




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application !

Development Site/Property Information:

Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownership

(surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps from the WV Flood ;
Tool showing location of proposed development. Use additional copies of this page if '
development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate each property by number (i.e.

Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

LProperty Designation: of

— |

Legal Descrix?m:

e HHe2 Wy Route 23 W Solem WU 2042 4
Physical Address/911 Address: L[‘H.OS‘. W\/ fou{-e, 23 p &Jm Wl 220

Decimal Latitude/Longitude:

DMS Latitude/Longitude:

Dijstrict: Map: Parcel:
Clellan zs

Land Book Description:

Y1

Deed Book Reference: M BMK L{—[ , ?QQC \7 I

Tax Map Reference:"’l’&( N\oo S '-Pox C..d q (
\

Existing Buildings/Use of Property: ?CS\\ a m.\_\ d

Community: Number: Panel: Suffix:
Location (Lat/Long): Approximate Elevation:
Estimated BFE:
Is the development in the floodway? Is the development in the floodplain?
L—J Yes Q No D Yes t:] No Zone:

Notes:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Property Owner Data:

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation
to each property listed above.

Property Designation: of

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

T

Name

i

of Priﬁary Owner (PO): '

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

. “; St o ¥ «'m:g}x“n- N
Name of Primary Owner (PO):
PO Address:
City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Contractor Data:

Please provide all pertinent data for contractors and sub---contractors that ma y be participating
in this project. Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation to
each property listed above.

| Property Designation: of ]

CaRISubies

C/SC Company Name:

C/SC WV License Number:

C/SCFEIN: C/SC DUNS:

Local C/SC Point of Contact (POC):

Local C/SC POC Title:

C/SC Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Local C/SC Office Phone:

Local C/SC POC Phone:

Local C/SC POC E-Mail:

Engineer Firm Name:

Engineer WV License Number:

Engineer Firm FEIN: Engineer Firm DUNS:

Engineer Firm Primary Point of Contact (POC):

Engineer Firm Primary POC Title:

Engineer Firm Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Engineer Firm Office Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC E-Mail:




Adjacent and/or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down
stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated bya
floodplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

Name ofPrlmary Owner (PO) Ps3 A/KQQX Eﬁ*ﬁ&ﬁ L\_ C.

Physical Address: 808 G@aﬂb(\ﬁf&(@@*
Gty COx~oc\eston Staten LOV % S 31

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

vName of Prlmary Owner ( 0) NO&\\M\‘% Qﬂm\*e— )i U_){r\ o\&'\'\'
Physical Address: 4 3 C_u. (6\4 'F oA a -
City: 6 OL\CW\\ State: \ )y v Zip: g\\oq Qb

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Name ofPrlmary Owner (PO) JO\'\({R 5 -p&}k\l 6 6\(\8\6\5 Qs
Physical Address: L) 353, |,y R\, 18 N )

City: Nalera State: Lo U | Zip: QW 2\o
PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Name of Prlmary Owner (PO) N o C_‘) &{r\\ \"D F-é)L
Physical Address: AL\q F@L’M .

City: 60\\@“\ state: W\ | Zip: ALy

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Site Plan

A Site Plan is an accurate and detailed map of the proposed development for this
project. It shows the size, shape, location and special features of the project property, and
the size and location of any development planned to the property, especially as that
development will impact the floodplain and/or floodway. Site plans show what currently
exists on the project property, and any changes or improvements you are proposing to
make. A certified and licensed engineering firm should complete site plans.

A SITE PLAN MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Legal description of the parcel, north arrow andscale

All property lines and their dimensions

Names of adjacent roads, location of driveways

Location of sloughs, tributaries, streams, rivers, wetlands, ponds, and lakes, with

setbacks indicated, and including FEMA floodplain data based on most updated

FIRM.

5. Location, size, shape of all buildings, existing and proposed, with elevation of lowest
floor indicated.

6. Location and dimensions of existing or proposed on-site sewage systems.

7. Location of all propane tanks, fuel tanks or other liquid storage tanks whether above
ground or below ground level.

8. Location and dimensions of any proposed pipeline placement(s) into
floodplain/floodway.

9. Location and dimensions of any roadway development into floodplain/floodway.
(Includes initial development accessroads)

10. Location and dimensions of any bridge and/or culvert development into
floodplain/floodway.

11. Location and dimensions of any storage yard or facility into the
floodplain/floodway.

12. Location of any existing utilities and/or proposed utility placementand/or
displacement.

13. Location, dimensions and depth of any existing or proposed fill on site.

14. A survey showing the existing ground elevations of at least location on the

building site. ELEVATION NOTE: All vertical datum will reference either NGVD 29

or NAVD 88. Assumed datum will not be acceptable unless the property is located in

an area where vertical datum has not been published. For those areas where vertical

datum has not been established, a site plan with contours, elevations using assumed

datum, high water marks and existing water levels of sloughs, rivers, lakes or

streams and proposed lowest floor elevation.

W=




Applicant

Please read print name, sign and date below:

¢ |certify that | am authorized to submit this application for the primary project developer.

¢ Icertify that the information included in this application is to the best of my knowledge true and
complete,

¢ | certify that all required Federal, State, and local permits required by law and/or ordinance for
the above described development of this project have will be properly attained, are current and
valid, and must be presented prior to a Doddridge County Floodplain Permit being issued.

* |understand that if in the course of the development project additional permits become
required that were not needed during the initial proposal, the primary developer must notify the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager within 48 hours of such need, and that a “Stop Work”
order may be issued for all project work directly impacting the floodplain or floodway, until such
time the required additional permits are acquired.

* lunderstand that once the floodplain permit is submitted, the application will be entered into
official public record at the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting
after the date of submittal.

¢ lunderstand that from the date of submittal of the fully completed permit application, the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager has ninety (90) days to make a determination to either
grant or deny said permit application. During this approval period, the Doddridge County
Floodplain Manager may, at his or her discretion, conduct a review and/or additionat study of
provided documentation by means of an independent engineering firm. All costs associated with
said review and/or study must be reimbursed to the County before issuance of approved permit.

¢ lunderstand that during the approval period, the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager of
designee may at his or her discretion conduct site visits and document conditions of proposed
development pursuant to the permit application. ‘

¢ lunderstand that once the Floodplain Permit is granted, the permit will be entered into official i

|
|

public record. Appeals to the permit may be made no later than twenty (20) days after said
issuance. If a valid appeal is submitted, as determined by the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager, a “Stop Work” order will be issued for all project development directly involving the
floodplain or floodway. A public hearing by the Doddridge County Appeals Board will be
scheduled no less than ten (10) days after the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County
Commission meeting.

* lunderstand that all decisions of the Doddridge County Appeals Board shall be final.

¢ lunderstand issuance of a Floodplain Permit authorizes me to proceed with construction as
proposed.

* Insigning this application, the primary developer hereby grants the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager or designee the right to enter onto the above---described location to inspect the
development work proposed, in progress, and/or completed.

¢ lunderstand that if | do not follow exactly the site---plan submitted and approved by this permit
that a “Stop Work” order may be issued by the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager and that
I must stop all construction immediately until discrepancies of actual work vs. proposed work is
resolved.

Applicant Signature A Date:

Applicant Printed Name: O}\ﬂ &ty MIG}\G\ s}

Rollen ’(\\i cholsen

12/21/2)




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY - OMB No. 1660-0008
Federal Emergency Management Agency Expiration Date: November 30, 2018

National Flood Insurance Program
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

important: Follow the instructions on pages 1-9.

Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) insurance agenticompany, and (3) building owner.

SECTION A — PROPERTY INFORMATION FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
A1. Building Owner's Name Palicy Numbes:
st B 1d, and CHRISTY 1, MicHe 50
A2 gn&ld"“mg Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Company NAIC Number:
4452 N RoprTeE 283  MNeBTH
State ZIP Code
_5A LEM 1d V. z

A3. Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)
DEED Book H7! PAGE |7), TAx MAP 25 PARcsL. |
A4. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Ad-ﬁ?on. Accessory, ete.) PE<SiDELT7T 1AL
AS5. LatitudefLongitude: Lat, ZF°2)'32.72" Long. 86°F-£'+fp, +4+/ ' Horizontal Datum: [] NAD 1927 [M'NAD 1983
AS. Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain floed insurance.

A7. Building Diagram Number g(g
A8. For a building with a crawispace or enclosure{s):

a) Square footage of crawispace or enclosure(s) sqft
b) Number of permanent flood openings in the crawispace or enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade
c) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b sqin

d) Engineered flood openings? []Yes L[J No
A9. For a building with an attached garage:
a) Square footage of attached garage sqft
b) Number of permanent flood openings in the attached garage within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade

¢) Total net area of flood openings in AS.b " sqin
d) Engineered flood openings? [JYes [ No

SECTION B — FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION

B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name B3. State
ToDrRIDGE. favadTy SHO024 DoDDRIDG E e
B4. Map/Panel BS. Suffix | B6. FIRM Index B7. FIRM Pane! B8. Flood B9. Base Food Elevation(s)
Number Date Effective/ Zone(s) (Zone AO, use Base Flood Depth)
= Revised Date Am{{'gatz‘{ FL—WF Z;DMH ElenT
3 . ©
54@%55 10/ /201] 16/df201] | A B e oD ot

B10. Indicate the source of the Base Fload Elevation (BFE) data or base flcod depth entered in tem B9:
[1FiS Profile (] FIRM [] Community Determined [] Othen'Source: iV FLop D> To® i-

B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in item B9: [ ] NGVD 1929 [Zﬁvo 1988 [] Other/Source:

B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? [] Yes [ No
Designation Date: [OJcers [Jora

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/15) Replaces afl previous editions. Form Page 1 of 6




ELEVATION CERTIFICATE O Mo Do November 30, 2018

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:

AHtz AN Revre 22 NorTy

ZIP Code Company NAIC Number

City State
_SALEM iV YA

SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)

C1. Building elevations are based on: [Z’Consm:cﬁon Drawings® [ ] Building Under Construcion® [] Finished Construction
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

C2. Elevations —Zones A1-A30, AE, AR, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AQO.
Complete ltems C2.a-h below according to the building diagram specified in item A7. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

Benchmark Utilized: LIV CooR S NETRloridetical Datum: NAVD Fes
Indicate elevation datum used for the elevations in items a) through h) below.

[1 NGVD 1929 [B’NAVD 1988 [] Other/Source:
Datum used for building elevations must be the same as that used for the BFE.

Check the measurement used.
a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawispace, or enclosure floor) _ [ feet [ meters
b) Top of the next higher floor ' [ feet [] meters
c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only) 0 feet []meters
d) Attached garage (top of slab) [ feet [] meters
e) Lowest elevation of machi or ipment servicing the building .

) escnbe type of equipment and location in Gommernis) O feet [ meters
f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (LAG) [J feet [] meters
g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (HAG) : [ feet [ ] meters
h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of deck or stairs, includin

) structural s]?np[mrtgﬁi = 9 [ feet [] meters

SECTION D — SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation information.
1 certify that the information on this Ceriificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data avaifable. 1 understand that any false
statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

Were Iatitude and longitude in Section A provided by a licensed land surveyor?  [1Yes [no [J Check here if attachments.

Certifier's Name License Number <
—ToHil STRick.Lida 7/5

Title 3

PRoFESSionlAL. __SVRIEYOR, P
Company Name .. §=

STRIckIING  SURIES 141G 1D
Address O \
1 30 EMGLANDS Rud RoAD
City State ZIP Code
LlEST (S on v’ 2464 5%,

Si Date Telephone Bt

: B/ =27 /Fczi BoH 873 I59Z
m&sofﬂﬁsﬂevaﬁon@ﬁﬁmbandaﬂaﬂadmemsfor(ﬂeomunﬂyofﬁdalQ)irsmanneagenlleompany.and(:i)btﬂdingowner.
Comments (includin of equipment and location, per C2(e), if applicable

?ou_(Eu gtyt'-)le'c.l—(v:l_sg,i =Houlen Mé- THE corJIERS &©F
THE HouvsE T RE BUILT. _

dHE HIGHEST ccrdEelR 11AS £44. Bé"

THE LowlEST coRMNER LAS R4z .54

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/15) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 2 of 6




ELEVATION CERTIFICATE o Dot Nouember 30, 2018

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the correspaonding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:
_HH bz WV RouoTE 22 NorTH

ZIP Code Company NAIC Number

City State
_SA LE 1\ 26426

SECTION E — BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED)
FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)

For Zones AO and A (without BFE), complete items E1-ES5. If the Certificate is intended to support a LOMA or LOMR-F request,
complete Sections A, B,and C. For tems E1-E4, use natural grade, if available. Check the measurement used. In Puerto Rico only,
enter meters.

E1. Provide elevation information for the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the elevation is above or below
the highest adjacent grade (HAG) and the lowest adjacent grade (LAG).
a) Top of bottom fioor. (including basement,

crawispace, or enclosure) is ' [Jfeet [Imeters []above or [[] below the HAG.
b) Top of bottom flcor (including basement,
crawispace, or enclosure) is [lfeet [Imeters [Jabove or [] below the LAG.

E2. For Building Diagrams 6-9 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A Items 8 and/or 9 (see pages 1-2 of Instructions),
the next higher fioor (elevation C2.b in

the diagrams) of the building is [Cfeet [Imeters [Jabove or [Jbelow the HAG.
E3. Attached garage (top of stab) is [Jfeet [Jmeters []above or [ ]below the HAG.
E4. Top of platform of machinery and/or equipment

servicing the building is i [CJfeet [Jmeters []above or [ ]below the HAG.

ES. Zone AO only: If no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom ficor elevated in aecordancewmmeoommmity_s
floodplain management ordinance? [] Yes [] No [] Unknown. The local official must certify this information in Section G.

SECTION F — PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

The property owner or owner's authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or
community-issued BFE) or Zone AO must sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, and E are cormect to the best of my knowledge.

-Property Owner or Owner’s Authorized Representative's Name
—TJeH STRIcQi 1114

Address . City State ZIP Code
120 ENGLANDS  RBIA BD, )JEST ddiod, L1V 26456
Signature Date Telephone
- 5/ o7/ 202 YBT3 i5TZ
comme“% J 7 L 4
] Check here if attachments.

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/15) Replaces all previous editions. Formm Page 3 of 6




ELEVATION CERTIFICATE e o mber 30, 2018

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the comresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
Buildjng Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, andlt;;' Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:

“dbz piV RosTE 23 HNorRTH
Cil ZIP Code Company NAIC Number

ity ~ State
SALEM WLV 24924

SECTION G - COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)

The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance to administer the community’s ficodplain management ordinance can complete

Sectlions A, B, C (or E), and G of this Elevation Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below. Check the measurement
used in tems G8-G10. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

G1. [] Theinformation in Section C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and sealed by a licensed surveyor,

engineer, or architect who is authorized by law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the elevation
data in the Comments area below.)

G2 ] A community official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE)
or Zone AO.

G3. [] The following information (ltems G4-G10) is provided for community floodplain management purposes.

G4. Permit Number G5. Date Permit Issued G6. Date Certificate of
. Compliance/Qccupancy Issued

G7. This permit has been issued for: [[] New Construction [_] Substantial iImprovement
G8. Elevation of as-built lowest floor (including basement)

of the building: N [ feet [ ] meters patum
G9. BFE or (in Zone AO) depth of flocding at the building site: [ feet [] meters patum
G10. Community's design flood elevation: [] feet [] meters  patum
Local Official's Name Title
Community Name Telephone
Signature Date

Comments (including type of equipment and location, per C2(e), if applicable)

[0 Check here if attachments.

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/15) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 4 of 6




BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE See Instructions for ltem A6.

OMB No. 1660-0008
Expiration Date: November 30, 2018

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A.

FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including , Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.

Policy Number:

Hltz LN RouTE. Z3 NoRTH
City State ZIP Code

S B 1IN 244 246

Company NAIC Number

If using the Elevation Cerfificate to obtain NFIP flood insurance, affix at least 2 building photographs below according to the
instructions for ltem A6. Identify all photographs with date taken; "Front View™ and "Rear View"; and, if required, "Right Side View" and
"Left Side View." When applicable, photographs must show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or
vents, as indicated in Section A8. If submitting more photographs than will fit on this page, use the Continuation Page.

- Ciear Phota One

Photo Cne 2
Photo One Caption LEFT siDE N il L

Photo Two

Photo Two Caption KILGHT S/D'Zé V | &= ]4_1

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/15) Replaces all previous editions.

Form Page S of 6



BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS OB No. 4660:0008
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Continuation Page Expiration Date: November 30, 2018
IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:
22fy 2 N eorE 2= MorTH

City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number
—SArae 1N zed =z

If submitting more photographs than will fit on the preceding page, affix the additional photographs below. Identify all photographs
with: date taken; “Front View” and "Rear View™; and, if required, "Right Side View® and “Left Side View." When applicable,
photographs must show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or vents, as indicated in Section AS.

_Photo Thres . —
Photo Three Caption FrRoOMT Na=r= _Gleat Photo Three

PhooFour )
Photo Four Caption A ¥ Al =N . Clear Photo Four-
FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/15) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 6 of 6




MAP SCALE 1" = 1000’
1000

ll

WEST VIRGINIA
AND INCORPORATED AREAS

T

WU PaNEL 156 OF 325

w (SEE MAP INDEX FOR FIRM PANEL LAYOUT)
oeretd]

‘ CONTAINS:

COMMUNITY NUMBER  PANEL SUFFIX
DODDRIOGE COUNTY 540024 185 c

T Notice to User: The Map Numher shown bslow
7 should be used when placing map orders; the
M.l Communlty Number shown above should be
used on Insurance applications for the subject

ﬁli communily,
= MAP NUMBER
e 54017C0155C
<1 MAP REVISED
= GEE OCTOBER 4, 2011
T | Federst Emergency Management Agency

o'l | FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
o DODDRIDGE COUNTY,

4l This Is an officlal FIRMette showing a portlon of the above-referenced flood map created from
the MSC FIRMalte Web tool, This map doas not reflect changes or amendments which may have
been made subssquant to the date on the title block. For additional Informatlon about how to
make sure the map Is current, plnase see the Flood Hezard Mopping Updates Overview Fact Sheat

SEl availabla on the FEMA Flood Map Servite Center home page at https;//msc.fema.gov.




WY Flood

SmdiEls)

& This mapis notthe oﬁal regulatory FIRMor DFIRM. Its purpose is to assist with determining potential flood risk for the selected location.

N 1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area

T BN With Base Flood Elevation (BFE)
g Regulatory Floodway in AE Zone
R ~v-;F;er;e‘'r71;~;Ar‘1nu:-.zI-Chance lflood Hazard.Area
1 Without BFE .(jnay have Advisory Flood Heights)
‘s( Advzsory | 1-Percent-Annual-Chance High Risk Advisory

Download the Full Legend for all flood tool symbols
https:/owww . mapwy.gov/flood/mapidocs wy_flood_tool_legend.pdf

Disclaimer:

The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance
Program. It does not necessarily identify all areas subject to {looding,
particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official
Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles
and data tables. WV Flood Tool (hups://www.mapwv. gov/flood) is supported
by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center.

-®- Flood Info Location Map created on 5/29/2021
User
Notes
Flood Hazard Area | Location is WITHIN the FEMA 100-year floodplain.
Advisory Flood Heights available.
Flood Zone A (Advisory Flood Heights available)
Stream Big Run
Watershed (HUCS) | Little Musringum-Middle Island (5030201)
Flood Height Flood Height 4 About 849.6 ft (Source: AFH)NAVDS88
Water Depth About 1.6 ft (Source: HEC-RAS)
Elevation 8479 ft (Source: SAMS 2003) (NAVDS88)
Community & TD | Doddridge County (1D: 540024)
FEMA Map & Date | 54017C0155C; Effective Date: 10/4/2011
Location (lat, long) | (39.359070, -80.577907) (WGS84)
Parcel ID 09-05-0016-0028-0000
E-911 Address multiple addresses




WV Flood Map |

is not the official regulatory FIRMor DFIRM. Its p

-@ Flood Info Location Map created on 8/2/2021

\y 1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area User
& . .
[/
Ioodwa Regulatory Floodway in AE Zone

1- Percent-AnnuaI Chance Flood Hazard Area
Without BFE (may have Advisory Flood Heights)

1-Percent-Annual-Chance High Risk Advisory | Flood Height Flood Height 4 About 849.6 ft (Source: AFH) NAVDS88

Water Depth About 1.5 ft (Source: HEC-RAS)
Download the Full Legend for all flood tool symbols ‘
e s Jo sy |Bsaion | BB R Soure: SAMS 2009 (NAVDSY
Disclaimer: Community & ID | Doddridge County (ID: 540024)
The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance FEMA Map & Date | 54017C0155C; E ffective Date: 10/4/2011

Program. It does not necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, .
particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official Location (lat, long) (39.359089, -80.577900) (WGS84)
Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles | Parcel ID 09-05-0016-0028-0000

and data tables. WV Flood Tool (hztps://www.mapwv.gov/flood) is supported E-911 Address

by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center. multiple addresses
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12/27/21, 8:34 AM Gmail - Floodplain Permit Application

To: doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

M Gmai George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Floodplain Permit Application

5 messages

Christy Nicholson <wvfamilyemail@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 21, 2021 at 3:16 PM |
|

Hi George,
| have attached the application for the floodplain permit.

| noticed the Flood Elevation Certificate lists the new address as 4462 which is incorrect. (We did not know the correct
address at the time.)
The correct house number is 4465.

If there is anything else | need to do, please let me know.
Thank you and Kindest Regards,

Christy Nicholson
(304) 871-3235

|
@ Floodplain Permit Application -Christy and Rusty Nicholson.pdf |
2140K |

|

|

|

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Wed, Dec 22, 2021 at 10:44 AM
To: Christy Nicholson <wvfamilyemail@gmail.com>

Christy,

Thank you for sending this over, | have locked through it and assigned it a permit number #21-605. There is a fee of
$100.00 for the permit. When you get time can you stop by the courthouse and pay it at the sheriff's tax office, remember
to let them know what the permit number is. You will need to bring a copy of the receipt to me for our records. Merry
Christmas to you and your family and a Happy New Year.

George
[Quoted text hidden)

George C. Eidel, cFm, 0EM Director/Floodplain Manager

Doddridge County Office of Emergency Management

101 Church Street Suite 102

West Union, WV 26456-2095

Work Phone:1-304-873-1343

Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407

Fax: 1-304-873-1840

doddridgecountyfpom@gmail.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential, privileged, or sensitive information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is strictly
prohibited and may be legally accountable.

Christy Nicholson <wvfamilyemail@gmail.com> Thu, Dec 23, 2021 at 11:24 AM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

It is paid and | have the receipt just tell me where to bring it to you and | will. Thanks

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d94379c394 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1719788178705787325&simpl=msg-f%3A1719788178...  1/2




12/27/21, 8:34 AM Gmail - Floodplain Permit Application

[Quoted text hidden]

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Thu, Dec 23, 2021 at 11:44 AM
To: Christy Nicholson <wvfamilyemail@gmail.com>

You can bring it to my office, 101 Church St. West Union. Just up from the courthouse
[Quoted text hidden)

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Thu, Dec 23, 2021 at 11:44 AM
To: Christy Nicholson <wvfamilyemail@gmail.com>

I'l be here till noon today. If you want to wait until next week that's fine too
[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d94379c394 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1719788178705787325&simpl=msg-f%3A1719788178...  2/2




8/2/2021 Gmail - Nicholson, Rollen and Christy - 4393 WV Route 23N, Salem, WV 26426 - Requirements for building a manufactured home in flood...

M G ma" George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Nicholson, Rollen and Christy - 4393 WV Route 23N, Salem, WV 26426 -

Requirements for building a manufactured home in flood zone
4 messages )

Jamie Ramos <jamie.ramos@cascadeloans.com> Mon, Jul 26, 2021 at 6:28 PM
To: "doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com" <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Cc: Jade Shervheim <jades@cascadeloans.com>, Jamie Ramos <jamie.ramos@cascadeloans.com>

Helio,

Reaching out hoping you can assist with the following question or direct me in the right direction to the right
person/department....

We are looking to find out what the flood plain in Doddridge County requires for building a manufactured home in a
designated flood zone?

Thank you kindly!

*PLEASE REPLY ALL 10 ALL EMAILS*

Jamie Famos

Processing Assistant

M-F, 7a-3:30p (AZ)

#$ CASCADE

Serving the American Dream Through Affordable Home Ownership
MHI's Regional Lender of the Year 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019 & 2020
Address: 2701 E. Insight Way, Suite 150, Chandler, AZ 85286

Direct Line: (480) 812-3394

E-Fax: (480)857-4129

Toll Free: (877) 869-7082

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1706388129427285330&simpl=msg-f%3A17063881294... 1/5




8/2/2021 Gmail - Nicholson, Rollen and Christy - 4393 WV Route 23N, Salem, WV 26426 - Requirements for building a manufactured home in flood. ..

| George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 27, 2021 at 9:04 AM
i To: Jamie Ramos <jamie.ramos@cascadeloans.com>

Good Morning,

Thank you for reaching out to our office, the county's floodplain ordinance requires that the structure be built to 2 feet
above the base flood elevation. An elevation certificate must be completed both before and after the structure has been
placed. | am attaching a copy of the county floodplain ordinance. You can also download FEMA's guide for mobile homes .
in the floodplain at https://www.fema.gov/sites/default/files/2020-08/fema_p85.pdf. If you have any other questions or
need help with anything please let me know.

Thank You Again,

George Eidel

[Quoted text hidden]

George C. Eidel, cFM, OEM Director/Floodplain Manager

Doddridge County Office of Emergency Management
101 Church Street Suite 102

West Union, WV 26456-2095

Work Phone:1-304-873-1343

Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407

Fax: 1-304-873-1840
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential, privileged, or sensitive information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is strictly
prohibited and may be legally accountable.

= 3 NEW Amended FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE Signed 8-7-2018.pdf
18134K

Jamie Ramos <jamie.ramos@cascadeloans.com> Tue, Jul 27, 2021 at 11:47 AM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Cc: Jade Shervheim <jades@cascadeloans.com>, Jamie Ramos <jamie.ramos@cascadeloans.com>

George,

Thank you so much for your quick response in providing us with the following information requested. If there is anything
else further that we need, we will definitely reach out and/or download the guide link you provided as well.

Have a great day!

Jade, | will upload the email and attached document to the file.

*PLEASE REPLY ALL 10 ALL EMAILS*

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379¢394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1706388129427285330&simpl=msg-f%3A17063881294... 2/5




' 8/2/2021 Gmail - Nicholson, Rollen and Christy - 4393 WV Route 23N, Salem, WV 26426 - Requirements for building a manufactured home in flood... |

Processing Assistant

M-F, 7a-3:30p (AZ)

#$+CASCADE

Jamre amos
Serving the American Dream Through Affordable Home Ownership }
MHI's Regional Lender of the Year 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019 & 2020 \
Address: 2701 E. Insight Way, Suite 150, Chandler, AZ 85286
Direct Line: (480) 812-3394

E-Fax: (480)857-4129

Toll Free: (877) 869-7082

From: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 27, 2021 6:05 AM

To: Jamie Ramos <jamie.ramos@cascadeloans.com> |
Subject: Re: Nicholson, Rollen and Christy - 4393 WV Route 23N, Salem, WV 26426 - Requirements for building a |
manufactured home in flood zone ‘

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

[Quoted text hidden]

Jade Shervheim <jades@cascadeloans.com> Mon, Aug 2, 2021 at 1:52 PM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Hi Mr. Eidel,

| am hoping you can help us a littie more in regards to the Nicholson Property. | know Mr. Nicholson has been in
contact with you in regards to his property based on what he stated below:

“Il reached out to our county floodplain manager, George Eidel. | informed him we were looking to secure an FHA loan
and told him the builder said that we would be required to put 5 feet of dirt in to comply with FHA / HUD requirements. Mr.
Eidel looked at the property as it is recorded on the floodplain map and told me that where we are building is barely in the
floodplain and that we should not be required to do this. He stated that we can use block to raise the base floor of the
home to be above the base flood elevation. He estimated (off the top of his head) it would probably take 2 to 3 extra rows
of block to accomplish this. He did say we would have to install a flood ventilation system in the foundation, the footers
would need to be according to regulation, and that the AC unit would be required to be raised above the BFE as well.
These actions should meet HUD and county requirements”

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A17063881294272853308&simpl=msg-f%3A17063881294... 3/5




8/2/2021 Gmail - Nicholson, Rollen and Christy - 4393 WV Route 23N, Salem, WV 26426 - Requirements for building a manufactured home in flood...

However, our compliance department has reviewed the Elevation Certificate and your last email to us and is
stating the following:

Per the county email, they require the “structure” to be 2’ above the BFE. Since a BFE has not been established, we
must apply the county’s requirements and apply it to the base pad/finished grade beneath the home. Here is what the

builder will need to do in order for the Manufactured Home to meet HUD flood zone requirements.

County Flood Height — 849.6° HAG —844.86' LAG —843.54

Requirement for the base pad / finished grade beneath the home must be at or above 851.6' (county flood helght +
2').

851.6' — 843.54' = 8.06" feet of fill dirt will be required. This also means an engineered soil compaction report will
also be required.

This is how HUD thinks. If the county says the Home needs to be built up 2’ to protect the home from flood hazards, then |
HUD wants the pad to be built up 2’ to protect the pad from flood hazards. As you can see, this is a LOT of fill dirt, it will !
be costly and typically the county will not allow that much dirt to be brought in. Here is the handbook requirement for ‘
reference. |

|

{d) Eligibility for Manufactured Housing in SFHAs

The finished grade level beneath the Manufactured Home must be at.or abave
the 100-yeor retum frequency flood elevation. [Many portion of the dwelling,
refaled Structures or equipment essential (o the Property Value and subject to
flood damage for both ncw and cxisting Manufectured Homes are [ocated
within an SFHA, the Property is not eligible for FHA mongage insurance
unless the Mortgagee obtains:
e 2 FEMA issued LOMA or LOMR that removes the Property from the
SFHA; or
» a FEMA National Flood Insurence Program (NFIP) Elevation
Certificate (FEMA Form 086-0-33) preparced by a licensed engineer or
surveyor stating thot the finished grade beneath the Manulacured
Home is st ot above the 100-year rétum frequency flood elévation, and
insuranee under the NFIP is obtained.

Mr. Nicholson is being told conflicting things so | was hoping that we would be able to get on the same page.
Please let me know if you have any concerns with what our compliance department is stating above.

Thank you for your time,

Jade Shervheim

Loan Processor

7:30 AM — 4:00 PM (AZ)

¢%s CASCADE

Serving the American Dream Through Affordable Home Ownership

MHI's Regional Lender of the Year 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1706388129427285330&simpl=msg-f%3A17063881294... 4/5




I
| 8/2/2021 Gmail - Nicholson, Rollen and Christy - 4393 WV Route 23N, Salem, WV 26426 - Requirements for building a manufactured home in flood...
Cascade Financial Services & Cascade Land Home Financing (DE, OR, PA, WA)

2701 E Insight Way, Suite 150, Chandler, AZ 85286
Direct: (480) 812-3384
Fax: (480) 812-3350

www.cascadeloans.com

*In Compliance with HUD guidelines, all borrower documentation must be sent directly between Cascade and the
Borrower(s).

** If you have had any changes to your employment or your credit, please notify me right away **

[Quoted text hidden)

2 attachments

@ Nicholson Elevation Cert.pdf
3449K

.@ Nicholson Flood Exhibit.pdf
230K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1706388129427285330&simpl=msg-f%3A17063881294 ...
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Legal Ads ¢ Today in History Dacembor 31, 105y m

QD 1-Los

PUBLIC NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR NATURAL GAS
HORIZONTAL WELL DRILLING PERMIT, pursuant to
West Virginia Code Section 22-6A-10{e).

o p Street,
Denver, co 80202, s npplying for a permit for anatural gas
Oxford 98 Unit5H,

PUBLIC NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR NATURAL GAS
HORIZONTAL WELL DRILLING PERMIT, pursuant to
‘West Virginia Code Section 22-6A-10(e).

Antero C 1615 Wy p Street,
Denver, CO 80202, is applying for a permit for o natural gas

UTM NAD 83 Easting 517296.343m, UTM NAD 83
Northing 4344888.856m in Headwater Middle Island Creel
‘Watershed, West Union Quadrangle, West Union District,
Doddridge County, WV which disturbs three acres or
more of surface pipclines, lines and

well, Locke Unir 5V, located at approximately
UTM NAD 83 Easting 514478.35m, UTM NAD 83 Northing
4336582.221m In South Fork Hughes River Watershed,
Oxford Quadrangle, West Union District, Doddridge
County, WV which disturbs three acres or more of surface

roads or utllizes more than two hundred ten thousand
gallons of water in any thirty day period. Tb convert the
coordinates above into longitude and latitude, visit: htp://
tagis.dep.wv.gov/convert/llutm_conus.php. To recelve an
emall when applications have been recelved or issued by
the Ofﬁce of Ol and Gas, visit http://www.dep.wv.gov/
ages/DEP! ists.aspx to sign up.
Any interested person may submit written comments
or sequest a copy of the proposed permit application.
of format for they

plpelines, gath lines and roads or utilizes
more than two hundred ten thousand galtons of water in
any thirty day period. To convert the coordinates above
into longltude and latitude, visit: hitp://tagis.dep.wv.gov/
convert/llutm_conus.php. To recelve an eroall when
applications have been received or issued by the Office
of Oil and Gas, visit hup://www.dcp.wv.gev/insidedcp/
Pages/DEPMalilingLists.aspx to sign up.
Any interested person may submit written comments
or request a copy of the proposed permit application.

of format for they

must be recelved no later than thirty days after the permit
nppllcmion is received by the Office olOﬂ and Gas.

must be received no later than thirty days after the permll
appllwdnn is recetved by the Office of Oll and Gas.

may be online at hetp: dep.

«fm, or by letter to

Permh Rcvlcw, Office of Oll and Gas, 601 57th Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304. Emailed or written comments
must reference the county, well number, and operator
and be recelved within 30 days of the date of the last

may be online at https:/, dep.

cfm, or by letter to

Pen’nl( Revlew. Office of Oil and Gas, 601 57th Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304. Emailed or written comments
must reference the county, well number, and operator
and be received within 30 days of the date of the last

Copics of the permit

may be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57th Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Full copies or
scans of the proposed permit application will cost $15.00,
whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarters.

For information related to horizontal driling and all
horizontal well applications filed in this state, visit: www.
dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horlzontal-Permits/Pages/
default.aspx

Antero Resources Corporation C2 12/31-01/07

Copies of the permit

may be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57th Sweet, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Full coples or
scans of the propesed permit application will cost $15.00,
whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarters.

For information related to horizontal drilling, and all
horizontal well applications filed in this state, visit: www.
dep.wv.gov/oll-and-gas/Horizontal-Permits/Pages/
default.aspx

Antero Resources Corporation C2 12/31-01/07

Doddridge County Floodplain Permits

{Week of December 27, 2021}

Please take notice that on the (21st) of (December), 2021,
(Rollen -& Chifst"Nichiolson)- ﬂlcd an application for a
‘Floodplain, Permit (021 ~605} ¢ 36 develop land located at
or about (4465 WV Route 23'N}; Coordinates: 39.359089,
-80.577900. The Application is on file with the Floodplain
Manager of the County and may be Inspected or copled
during regular business hours in accordance to WV Code
Chapter 298 Freedom of Information, Article 1 Public
Records and county policy and procedures. Any interested
persons who deslre to comment shalt present the same
in writing by (January 24, 2022} (20 calendar doys after
the announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge
County Commission Meeting) delivered to the Floodplain
Manager of the County at 105 Court Street, Suite #3, West
Unlon, WV 26456, This project is for a New Mabile Home
install.

George C. Eidel, CFM,

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager

C2 12/31-01/07

Floodplsin Natice « Legal Nutice
Please take notice !hul on (he {218t) of (Deccmbcr), ZOZI,

{Antero
Permh (#21-604) to develop tand Ioca(ed m or about
{Punkin Center Road, Access Road); Courdinates:
39.255230, -80,793070, The Application is on filc with the
Floodplain Manager of the County and may be inspected
or copied during regular business hours in accordance to
WV Code Chapter 29B Freedom of Information, Article {
Public Records and county policy and procedures. Any
interested persons who deslre to comment shall present
the same in writing by (January 24, 2022) (20 calendar
days after the announcement at the regularly scheduled
Doddridge County Commission Meeting) delivered to
the Floodplain Manager of the County at 105 Court Street,
Suite #3, West Unlon,West Unlon, WV 26456. This project
s for Oxford 98 Well Pad nccess road upgrade.
George C. Eidel, CFM,
Doddridge County Flaodplain Manager

C2 12/31-01/07

Notlice of Andllagoﬂllmﬁmb lnl.mmion to

Nmuwwmmermrwwmmummnmm
been filed n the Doddridge County Clec’s Offce ot 108 Court Siree, Sulte 1,
mm:\wmwm:nwmwmm.hmmm

PUBLIC NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR NATURAL GAS
HORIZONTAL WELL DRILLING PERMIT, pursuant to
West Virginla Code Scction 22-6A-10(e).

(¢ 1615 Wy p Street,

Local Oil & Gas company looking for Rig hands
and roustabouts
Must have clean background and able to pass a
drug test, local work

West
Anmu:mdpumn(-)obimmmmm;nnmﬁxdmvﬂnwnmnm
o objection 1o the absence of or administration betng made

in this state must file a statement with the Doddridge County Comumisston
tirough the County Clerk's Office a1 the address listed above within 60 days
lfmduda(edﬁ:ﬂpﬂhﬂnnuwdmdmddmm&cwm
i later red. The
Doddridge County Qumnhslnn ‘pon recehving amy imely objecton thereeo

lreo
prope nctcing, ot o e tc,an o directing ot ful and conplete
the estate

Denver CO 80202, 1s applylng for a permit fora naturalgas | | Bensfits package and mora please app% in person estate of the n
horizontal well, Lemley Unit 5V, located at approximately at Jay Bee Oil & Gas 3570 Shietds Hill s e
UTM NAD 83 Easting 527591.28m, UTM NAD 83 Northing Calro WV 26337 First Publicatlon Date: 12/17/2021
4353022.49m in McElroy Creek 75 F Estate Ofs
Q Grant District, Doddridge County, WV which Dec'd NoED Dec'd
disturbs three acres or more of surface exr{udmg plpeujwﬁ “Io‘mnham 3 Rameh
ten thousand gallons of water in any thirty day period. To 'y Selbyville, DE 19975
convert the coordinates above into longitude and latitude, ""“““]‘Y’H:m Bast February 1,202, .. THEDA ecd
T et s i plcatons have heon vecenred vt b ks Decd Michae Soun Oste
receive an emall when upp cations have been recelves 2015 $-00000250 - February 1, 2022, $744 319 Eass Prant St
orissued by the Office of Oil and Gas, visit htp:/ /www.dep. &IOWSIAVD"VRBSIJ.C) Amouw pikd for the Thia Exasmbuation 9611 MT Jordan Ad New Bem NC 28560
Pages/Dl Asts.05pX 0 sign up. Sancy UT 84092
b for prepanaion and service of notice wit
Any interested person may submit written comments C&".‘}L’.ﬁ'ﬂw e boms iy . 201 ol the EDRA RUTH MUSHINSKL, Dec'd E‘g:’-:szlumum Law Offlce
o tequsst o copy of the proposed pemmit splcaton. || oG oo o SSESESSL AT | | TSRSt (G
frer thy o 2 b, devtces, credlion, RYREIEVEL e trom foDowing tho shert's e 10 2515 Marlon St
must be received no later than thirty days after the permit wncoon, dsign, 4l Kiwn heln, Allquippa, PA 15001 JOAN RUTII FARROW, Dec'd
application is recelved by the Office of Oil and Gas. Debira A Estes
Comments may be submitted onine at haps://apps.dep. NANCY Dec'd
cfm, or by letter to Michelle Davis Weby West Cotumbla, SC29172
Permit Review, Office of Ofl and Gas, 601 57th Street, SE | | panis Dottt Coony 240Webb Road
Charleston, WV 25304. Emailed or written comments x#‘m aotee thar vowsa L% ;;unmu.x of R:dnnmkm - Towisend TN 37682 mmm%mm
must reference the county, well number, and operator e of the
and be received within 30 days of the date of the 1ast | | ve gogr on o kil st e oo shock e be s feord "*& %&wm"‘ Hamisville, WV 28362
Coples of the permit .m I
may be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmental MINERAL INTEREST, ocazed bn CENTRAL. Yw-myu&ennmymhdm Decatus, IN 46733 Subscribed and sworn to before me
Protection headquarters, located a1 601 57th Street, SE, | | % NOrcAN CHARLES DaVID: wnd for on ti/2/202!
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Full coples or which the tax llen{s) therran was sokd by WILL Dec'd
scans of the proposed permit applicatton will cost $15.00, P
1168W. Conty Rd 130 g SA L
whether mailed or obtained at DEP iy of Ociobe 200, b o e soxe +Oce Tx%w (8.3
For information related to horizontal drilling and all you be nottfied that & deed for aich real fam‘ Colleetions Distskon Adisnd o Gkl
horizontal well applications filed in this state, visit: www. Al Lorena Cachern “Ctee! it
dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas, its/Pages/ Sebnuary2, 202, lesy Building | Roo W-114 s N.o«” s Doddridgs Couny g
defouttaspx y 300N Marlenfeld, Sute 700
Antero Resources Corporation C2 12/31 -01/07 day, Februuary |, 2022 will e s follows: 2 210~ 12731 Midland, TX 79701




Doddrldge County OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
101 Church Street

West Union, West Virginia 26456

United States

lteras

CLASS Il LEGAL AD -- FLOODPLAIN PERMIT #604
RUN DATES: 1/5/22 & 1/12/22

CLASS Il LEGAL AD -~ FLOODPLAIN PERMIT # 605
RUN DATES: 1/5/22/ & 1/12/22

INVOICE

The Herald Record LLC

177 MAIN STREET

WEST UNION,WV 26456

United States

Phone:304-873-1600
Fax: 304-666-1017
Mobile: 304-266-2247

TheHeraldRecord.com

" Invoice'Number:
Invoice Date:
Payment Due:

Amount Due (USD):

Quantity Price

1 $33.81

1 $31.81

Total:

Amount Due (USD) :

3629
January 12, 2022
January 12, 2022

$65.62

Arnount

$33.81

$31.81

$65.62

$65.62

P
e I AT
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Doddridge County Floodplain Permits
(Week of December 27, 2021)

Please take notice that on the (21st) of (December), 2021,
(Rollen & Christy Nichol filed an application for a
Floodplain Permit (#21-605) to develop land located at or
about (4465WV Route 23N); Coordinates : 39.359089-
80.577900. The Application is on file with the Floodplain
Manager of the County and may be inspected or copied

during regular business hours in accordance to WV Code
Chapter 29B Freedom of Information, Article 1 Public
Records and county policy and procedures. Any interest-
ed persons who desire to comment shall present the same
in writing by (January 24, 2022) (20 calendar days after
the announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge
County C ission Meeting) delivered to the Floodplal

Manager of the County at 105 Court Street, Suite #3, West
Union, WV 26456. This project for aNew Mobile Home
Install

George C. Eidel, CFM

Doddridge County Floodpl:

12/29x2XB

STATE of WEST VIRGINIA;
COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT:

I, Tamela B. Beamer, Editor of THE HER-
ALD RECORD, a certified weekly newspaper
published regularly in Doddridge County, West
Virginia, DO Hereby Certify Upon Oath that the
accompanying Legal Notice entitled:

N ‘/:/r:f;::::??‘“\“-—u—“ww P A‘.
*&= Eloodplain Application # 21-6045<

]

“—Rellen & Christy Nichiolson =~ NewHome

e e HNL L TS

was published in said paper for __2 successive

weeks beginning with the issue of ___12/29/21,

2021 and ending with the issue of __1/5/, 2022

that contains 168 word space at .115 _cents per

word and amounts to the sum of

$19.32 FOR THE FIRST PUBLICATION.
SECOND PUBLICATION IS 75% OF THE

FIRST PUBLICATION and each other publica-

tion thereafter$ $14.49 for the TOTAL OF:

$ 33.81.

Editor,

%70/2 jéﬂgﬂ(pz"

ety s = e
E

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BE-
FORE ME THIS THE (. day of

oo 2021

NOTARY PUBLIC

l ’ \\l‘ h crved..
ST CEI W

s
i
£
2

" \eat Union, W 26458 ¢
WMy Gommission Expires October 11, 2074



TheyDoddridge {sRey
Independent
The Doddridge Independent
PUBLISHER’S CERTIFICATE

I, Michael D. Zorn, Publisher of The
Doddridge Independent, A newspaper of
general circulation published in the town
of West Union, Doddridge County,

West Virginia, do hereby certify that:

Doddridge County Floodplain Permits

{Week of December 27, 2021}

Please take notice that on the (21st) of (December), 2021,
(Rollen & Christ Nicholson) filed an application for a
Floodplain Pe:mnt(#Z 1-605} to)develop land located at or about
(4465 WV Route 23 N};'Coordinates: 39.359089, -80.577900. The
Application is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the
County and may be inspected or copied during regular
business hours in accordance to WV Code Chapter 29B

was published in The Doddridge Independent
2 times commencing on Friday, December 31, 2021 and
Ending on Friday, January 7, 2022 at the request of:

George Eidel, Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager& Doddridge County Commission

Given under my hand this Tuesday, January 11, 2022

The publisher’s fee for said publication is:

$ 34.32 1st Run/$ 25.74 Subsequent Runs
This Legal Ad Total: $ 60.06

“Michael 6, 28 |
Publisher’of-Phe Doddridge Independent

Subscribed to and sworn to before me on

€ (; - of

] (December), 2021, |

n) filed an application for a

605} to ‘develop land located at
23 | ates: 39:359089,

thisdate: O /Ll /2037

Notary Public in and for Doddridge County

My Commission expires on

The _AD dayof WM AAUAN 20 9*3_

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

TAMRAD.DODD
Summit Community Bank

251 Main Street %

West Unlon, WV 26456 4{

My Commission Expires May 20, 2025 §

%
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